PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1450

- Page 5, line 12, remove "licensed"
- Page 5, line 12, after "physician" insert "licensed to practice medicine under chapter 43-17"
- Page 5, line 15, remove ", including"
- Page 5, remove line 16
- Page 5, line 17, remove "molar pregnancies, and separation of conjoined twins"
- Page 5, line 19, remove "knowingly"
- Page 5, line 20, remove "the time when a pregnancy could be"
- Page 5, line 21, replace "<u>determined through conventional medical testing</u>" with "<u>a clinically diagnosable pregnancy of a woman</u>"
- Page 5, line 22, after "actor" insert ", other than the pregnant woman,"
- Page 5, line 23, remove "This section may not be"
- Page 5, remove lines 24 through 26
- Page 6, line 2, remove "licensed"
- Page 6, line 2, after "physician" insert "licensed to practice medicine under chapter 43-17"
- Page 6, line 5, remove ", including"
- Page 6, remove line 6
- Page 6, line 7, remove "molar pregnancies, and separation of conjoined twins"
- Page 6, line 9, remove "knowingly"
- Page 6, line 9, replace "the death of" with "injury to"
- Page 6, line 10, remove "the time when a pregnancy could be"
- Page 6, line 11, replace "<u>determined through conventional medical testing</u>" with "<u>a clinically diagnosable pregnancy of a woman</u>"
- Page 6, line 12, after "actor" insert ", other than the pregnant woman,"
- Page 6, line 13, remove "This section may not be"
- Page 6, remove lines 14 through 16
- Renumber accordingly